


FRAME AND COVER SECTION

No. Part No. Keyword Description No. Req

1 120508 Side T £ rmememm oo o o oo o o e e et e e e e

2 120507 Side T O S —

3 6772 Spacer Side Shield r———emm— e e

4 120495 Shield Left Side s o o o e e e o e

5 120494 Shield Right Side ————————

6 120496 Deck Belt mr e e e e

7 6771 Brace Lower BOottom re————m e o e e

8 120497 Cover Bothom rme————— e —_— 2

9 © 6770 Brace Upper BOtEOM o e e e e

10 120506 Spout Dirt Discharge —————mmm e

11 120504 Cover End T ——

12 120505 Cover Top Drive End —— —_— ——

13 120502 Spout Tn Teed e e

14 120503 Cover Top Discharge End - - _

15 120501 Door Inspection -~ — - 2

16 2195 Pin 3/16 x 1 Cotter ———————mm—mmmmmeee

17 4292-11 Chain No. 35 Sash (11 Links) ———————mmmmmmmmmmmeemmm

18 2196 Pin Plated Hair Cotter 3-9/16 X .178 ————m—m—mmmmm

19 120500 SPOUt Peanut Discharge - YO

20 120499 Shield Belt ——— e e e e
120498 Cover Top InsSpection —m————————m o

21

Page 3



13AVH L
40
NOILOF4Id




CONVEYOR AND DRIVE SECTTON

No. Part No. Keyword Description No. Reg
1 5392 Reoller TOP e e e e e e e 1
2 6525 Tightener Attaching e e e e e e 8
3 6769 Mount Bearing ——r——— e e e e e e e 4
4 1407 Rod 1/2=-13%4=-3/4 Threaded ————————r e e 4
5 120378 Nut 1/2713 USS = e e 14
6 4299 Neoprene 1-15/16 OD % 1-1/8 ID x 3/32 Washer —————mmm——— 4
7 3055 Bearing - 1-3/16, 2 Hole Flange —————— e 4
- 3096 Insert 1-3/16 Replacement Bearing =—-———————————— As Req'd.
- 3005 Caollar 1-3/16 Eccentric Locking m———————e——— As Req'd.
8 5074 Sheave 2By 6.8-FD QD—8DS mese e e 1
- 5010 Bushing 1=3/16 QD=SDS mmmmm e e e e 1
9 1067 Keystock 1/4 2 1=3/4 e e 1
10 1122 Keystock L S T U — 1
11 4315 Belt Carrier e ————— e e - 1
12 4320 Lacing No, 15 - 31-1/8 w/Pin, Set ——————mmmm 1
13 4321 Pin Lacing No., 15= 31-1/8 s 1
14 10161 Shaft Doffer Wheel ——mrmm 1
15 120493 Doffer Wheel Assembly e—————— e e e 1
16 4316 Flap Doffer Wheel, Small w——s e e 8
17 4317 Flap Doffer Wheel, Center —-———- —— ——— g
18 4318 Flap Doffer Wheel e 8
19 6768 Strip Flap Tightener T —— 8
20 6767 Strip Curtain Tightener —————me——mm—————— 2
21 4319 Curtain Conveyor —— —_ _— -2
22 5303 Roller CLOWET e e e et e 1
23 3094 Flangette . 52M8 for 1" Bearing ——————mmm—— e 4
- 3095 Insert 1" Replacement Bearing —————=—mm———————— 2
- 3030 Collar 1" Eccentric Locking ~————————mm—m——m 2
24 5500 Sheave 2B3.8 = OD FI PD 3,0 —=—————mmmmm e 1
25 1075 Keystock B e R — 1
26 5L330 Belt - e e 2
27 11059 Gearbox 10-1, 1 HP C~Face Reducer ——————mmrmm—— e 1
28 15161 Motor 2 HP TEFC 143TC C-Face 1750 3 PH ————=—mmeeee o 1
29 6766 Mount . Gear Box N —
30 4044 Grommet Rubber ———r——m e e —_—2
31 6666 Clamp Rubber Bushing Retainer 1-3/4 Wide —————eee 2
32 6765 Arm Shock. Absorber —————— e 1
33 G180190 Screw 1/2-13 x 3 USS CAP e ———— 2
34 2004 Pin 1/4 - 2 Roll — — -1

Page 5



132 EXTRACTOR PARTS INDEX

PART NO. CPAGE  PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE
1067 5 4319 5 11059 5
1075 5 4320 5 15161 5
1122 5 4321 5 120493 5
1407 5 5010 5 120494 3
2004 5 5074 5 120495 3
2195 3 5392 5 120496 3
2196 3 5393 5 120497 3
3005 5 5500 5 120498 3
3030 5 51330 5 120499 3
3055 5 6525 5 120500 3
3094 5 6666 5 120501 3
3095 5 6765 5 120502 3
3096 5 6766 5 120503 3
4044 5 6767 5 120504 3
4292-11 3 6768 - 5 120505 3
4299 5 6769 5 120506 3
4315 5 6770 3 120507 3
4316 5 6771 3 120508 3
4317 5 6772 3 G120378 5
4318 5 10161 5 G180190 5

Page 6



ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

240 VOLT OPERATTION

Part No. Description No. Reg'd.
. 151861 _ 2 HP Motor 3 Phase C~Face —r——mmw—em——— -1
15190 _ "O" Starter w/240 V Coil ——————mmmmmem e 1
15053 B 5.50 Heater —e—smmemmme e e 3
15019 Pushbuttonsg —ee——mm—————————— e e e e i e 1
11059 10-1, 1 HP C~Face Reducer Gearbox —=—=——w== 1

486 VOLT COPERATION

15161 2 HP Motor 3 Phase C-Face ———————m——m—mrm 1
15002 "o" Starter w/480 V Coil ————————————- - 1
15047 B 3.00 Heaters —————mm e e e 3
15019 Pushbuttons = — e e 1
11059 10-1, 1 HP C~Face Reducer C-Face ~——————- 1

Page 7



